

െട്ടെപ്പം

City Clerk

City of Newton



Ruthanne Fuller Mayor

PUBLIC BUILDINGS DEPARTMENT

Joshua R. Morse, Commissioner Telephone (617) 796-1600 FAX (617) 796-1601 TTY: (617) 796-1089 52 ELLIOT STREET NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 02461-1605

NOTICE

There will be a remote meeting of the Horace Mann School Building Committee on Monday, February 28, 2022. The meeting will be held via zoom. the meeting will start at 6:00 p.m. Please follow the link below to register in advance.

Topic: Horace Mann School Building Committee - Alex Valcarce Time: February 28, 2022, 05:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

You are invited to a Zoom webinar. When: Feb 28, 2022, 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada) Topic: Horace Mann Building Committee and Community Meeting

Register in advance for this webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_F8jR4cxBT6aSsLFVDxbtFA

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar. <u>AGENDA</u>

<u>6:00 pm</u>

Horace Mann School Feasibility Study Update

The location of this meeting is handicap accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons requiring assistance. If you need a special accommodation, please contact the City of Newton's ADA Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: <u>jfairley@newtonma.gov</u> or 617-796-1253. For Telecommunications Relay Service dial 711.